	CORRE	CTED	0004		
Form PTO-1595	RECORDATION FOR	M COVE	05-27-2004	OMMERCE	
(Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	PATENT	SON		nark Office	
Tab settings	▼ ▼	▼	(E	▼	
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ → 102763919 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record and according documents or copy thereof.					
Name of conveying party(ies): Thomas J. Retelny, Jr.	5.23.04	Nam	e and address of receiving party(ies) e: Northrop Grumman Corporation al Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)	attached? 🖵 Yes 🏝 No				
3. Nature of conveyance:					
🖾 Assignment	Merger				
Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name	Street Address: 1840 Century Park East			
Other					
		City:_	Los Angeles State: CA Zip	o: 90067	
Execution Date:October 17, 2003		Additio	nal name(s) & address(es) attached? 📮 Yes	s X No	
4. Application number(s) or pater	t number(s):	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		,	
If this document is being filed to	ogether with a new appl	ication, th	e execution date of the application is:_		
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/690,090			B. Patent No.(s)		
	Additional numbers at	ached?	Yes 🔼 No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence		6. Total ı	number of applications and patents in	volved: 1	
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Bruce B. Brunda/STETINA BRUNDA GARRED & BRUCKER			7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\\\\40.00\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\		
Name, bluce B. Blunda STETINA BRONDA GARRED & BROCKER			Previously nclosed	Paid	
Internal Address:					
		🖵 A	authorized to be charged to deposit ac	count	
Street Address: 75 Enterprise-Suite 250			any additional fees be nece sit account number:	ssary	
		19-433	0		
City: Aliso Viejo State: CA	Zip:92656		duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit	account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
9 Statement and signature					

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

Signature

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy

is a true copy of the original document.

Bruce B. Brunda

Name of Person Signing

May 19, 2004

Date

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks! Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Name: Northrop Grumman Corporation Thomas J. Retelny, Jr. Internal Address: Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Average Yes 3. Nature of conveyance: Merger Assignment Street Address: 1840 Century Park East Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name Other _____ City: Los Angeles State: CA Zip: 90067 Execution Date October 17, 2003 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 📮 Yes 🖺 No Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 10/21/2003 A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$\,_40.00_ Name: Bruce B. Brunda/STETINA BRUNDA GARRED & BRUCKER **Enclosed** Internal Address: Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: 75 Enterprise-Suite 250 19-4330 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) City: Aliso Viejo State: CA Zip: 92656 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Bruce B. Brunda Name of Person Signing 00000015 BRINDA B 10/24/2003 ECOOPER Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents 01 FO:8021 40.00 mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

> PATENT REEL: 015364 FRAME: 0428

10+20+03; 8124AM;

ASSIGNMENT

: 847+818+5757

WHEREAS, I, <u>Thomas J. Retelny, Jr.</u>, hereinafter referred to as Assignor have invented certain new and useful improvements in <u>MMIC DISTRIBUTED AMPLIFIER GATE CONTROL USING ACTIVE BIAS</u>, described in an application for United States Letters Patent, executed by me on the date as stated below;

WHEREAS, Northrop Grumman Corporation, a Delaware corporation, having its principal place of business at 1840 Century Park East, Los Angeles, California 90067, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said improvements and said application:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of Assignor's obligations to Northrop Grumman Corporation, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, Assignor's entire right, title and interest in, to and under said improvements, and said application and all divisions, renewals, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and all United States Letters patent which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, including the full right to claim for any such application the priority benefits of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property and other priority-conferring treaties, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, renewals and reissues thereof; and Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument;

Assignor hereby acknowledges that at the time of making the improvements herein identified, Assignor was under an obligation to assign to Assignee, Assignor's entire right, title and interest in, to and under said improvements;

Assignor hereby covenants that Assignor has full right to convey the interest herein assigned, and that Assignor has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith and that Assignee, Northrop Grumman Corporation, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives shall have the right to hold and enjoy for its and their own use and benefit, to the end of the term or terms for which such Letters Patent shall or may be granted, reissued or extended as fully and completely as the same right or could have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this Assignment not been made.

Assignor hereby further covenants and agrees to communicate to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any and all facts known to Assignor respecting said improvements; to promptly provide Assignor with all documents relating to said improvements, said invention, and said Letters Patent as may be known or accessible to Assignor, to testify as to the same in any interference or litigation or other legal proceedings related thereto; to sign all lawful papers, execute all extensions, continuations; continuations-in-part, divisional and reissue applications; and to make all rightful oaths or declarations and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns in obtaining and enforcing all the rights herein conveyed for said improvements in all countries without further compensation, but at the expense of Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

iN WiTh 20 <u>03</u> , and has	NESS WHEREOF, the und executed the referenced	lersigned has executed and delivered this instrument this 17th day of October, patent application on the 17th day of October.
		Thomas J. Retelny JR.
STATE OF	<u> </u>	V
COUNTY OF) ss 	
On	before me,	, personally known to me - or - proved to me on the basis of
executed the san	ne in his/her/their authoriz	whose name(s) is/are subscribed to this instrument and acknowledge to me that he/she/they ed capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument to be the person(s), or (s) acted, executed the instrument.
WITNESS my ha	and official seal	
Not	ary's Signature	
NOL	ary a Organiana	(Seal)

PATENT

REEL: 015364 FRAME: 0429

RECORDED: 10/23/2003